Babies are Born Substance Free (Family Preservation) FY2010

Performance Standard is 90%
(July 2009 - June 2010)

Region 1

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

% of families with babies born substance free

Region 2/Kansas City Metro

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

1

1

1

1

5

% of families with babies born substance free

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

80.00%

Region 3/Northeast

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

1

2

2

1

6

% of families with babies born substance free

100.00%

50.00%

50.00%

100.00%

66.67%




Region 4

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

1

2

% of families with babies born substance free

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

Region 5/Wichita

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

1

3

2

6

% of families with babies born substance free

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Statewide

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

15

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

3

1

4

1

6

3

19

% of families with babies born substance free

100.00%

100.00%

50.00%

100.00%

83.33%

100.00%

0.00%

78.95%




South Central Region 1

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

% of families with babies born substance free

South Central Region 4

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

% of families with babies born substance free

South Central Total

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

% of families with babies born substance free




Southeast

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

% of families with babies born substance free

West

Referral month

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

YTD Totals

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy born with negative
alcohol and drug toxicology

# of births to families referred to family
preservation services for reason of substance
abuse during pregnancy

1

2

% of families with babies born substance free

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

Numerator: The # of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy
who were born with a negative alcohol and drug toxicology.

Denominator: The # of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy.

Source: FACTS




