Babies are Born Substance Free (Family Preservation) FY2010

Performance Standard is 90% (July 2009 - June 2010)

Region 1

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
% of families with babies born substance free													

Region 2/Kansas City Metro

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	4
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	5
% of families with babies born substance free		100.00%			100.00%	0.00%	100.00%	100.00%					80.00%

Region 3/Northeast

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	4
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	1	0	0	6
% of families with babies born substance free		100.00%				50.00%		50.00%		100.00%			66.67%

Region 4

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
% of families with babies born substance free		100.00%										0.00%	50.00%

Region 5/Wichita

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	0	2	0	0	6
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	0	2	0	0	6
% of families with babies born substance free						100.00%		100.00%		100.00%			100.00%

Statewide

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	3	0	0	1	2	1	5	0	3	0	0	15
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	3	0	0	1	4	1	6	0	3	0	1	19
% of families with babies born substance free		100.00%			100.00%	50.00%	100.00%	83.33%		100.00%		0.00%	78.95%

South Central Region 1

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
% of families with babies born substance free													

South Central Region 4

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
% of families with babies born substance free													

South Central Total

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
% of families with babies born substance free													

Southeast

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
% of families with babies born substance free													

West

Referral month	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	YTD Totals
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy born with negative alcohol and drug toxicology	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
# of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
% of families with babies born substance free		100.00%										0.00%	50.00%

Numerator: The # of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy who were born with a negative alcohol and drug toxicology.

Denominator: The # of births to families referred to family preservation services for reason of substance abuse during pregnancy.

Source: FACTS